
यामा साद मुखज  पोट, कोलकाता 
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKHERJEE PORT, KOLKATA 

अधी ण अिभयंता (कोलकाता) का कायालय 
Office of Superintending Engineer (Kolkata) 

Civil Engineering Department 

No. CT/NIT/2022/18/325                                                                                                     Date: 17.10.2022 

CORRIGENDUM 
  

Ref. Tender Notice No.: CT/NIT/2022/18 dated 10.10.2022   

Name Of Work: E-Tendering For “Anti-Termite Treatment And Rodent Control Works At Smpk 
Head Office Building  At 15, Strand Road (Old Building & Annex Building) , Chowringhee Guest 
House, Maidan Tent, Hillary Institute, Office In Fairlie Warehouse Compound Area, Dock 
Labour Board  For Period Of 24 Months From The Date Of Placement Of Work Order”  
 

Printed as: 
(Page Ref: 37, BOQ It. 01 of the NIT) 
 
Sl. No  Description of Item Quantity Rate 

 

Unit Amount 

1 Spot application of insecticides using direct spray 
to the pest like Termites, Cockroaches, Ants etc. 
on the walls, ceiling, racks, partitions, furniture in 
the area of work- coverage. The Product of 
insecticides shall be used, totally HERBAL based, 
(Information on basic Ingredients: (each 100ml 
contains - Cymbopogan Citrates 9ml, Cedrus 
Deodara 10ml, Azardirachata indica 15 ml, 
Andropogon Nardus 5%, Pinus longifolia 2%, 
Lemon oil 10%, Nimba oil 10%, Excipients & 
water Q.S. etc) and the product is ZERO 
Chemicals and the name of the product used is '' 
Herbal Strategi " or equivalent. This work will be 
done by hand operated spray machine. All 
complete. 

3000.00 10.76 Sqm 322800.00 

 
To be read as: 
 
Sl. No                  Description of Item Quantity Rate       

 

Unit Amount   
 

1 Spot application of insecticides using direct spray 
to the pest like Termites, Cockroaches, Ants etc. 

30000.00 10.76 Sqm 322800.00 



on the walls, ceiling, racks, partitions, furniture in 
the area of work- coverage. The Product of 
insecticides shall be used, totally HERBAL based, 
(Information on basic Ingredients: (each 100ml 
contains - Cymbopogan Citrates 9ml, Cedrus 
Deodara 10ml, Azardirachata indica 15 ml, 
Andropogon Nardus 5%, Pinus longifolia 2%, 
Lemon oil 10%, Nimba oil 10%, Excipients & 
water Q.S. etc) and the product is ZERO 
Chemicals and the name of the product used is '' 
Herbal Strategi " or equivalent. This work will be 
done by hand operated spray machine. All 
complete. 

 
 All other terms & conditions and Clauses will remain same as per original.  

                            
 

         Sd/- 

अधी ण अिभयतंा (कोलकाता)/ Superintending Engineer (Kolkata)  
 

 


